43 Unclaimed Refunds (46,582)   -   (46,582)   -   (46,582)   -   (46,582)   -   (46,582)   Schedule 12, Column (f)
44 Total Aqua North Carolina Water Rate Base - Ln 31 thru Ln 43 166,015,641   12,856,551   163,693,549   15,147,372   178,461,231   18,513,448   196,974,679   12,776,574   209,751,253   11,057,693   220,808,946

45 Average Rate Base 187,717,955   203,362,966   215,280,099

* From W-1, Item 10 Rate Base schedule for Aqua North Carolina Water, unless otherwise noted.
[1] Includes allocated common plant. See Exhibit A1 for detail.
[2] Adjustments are calculated using the Compound Annual Growth Factor ("CAGR") of 3.04%

Rate Year 1 Rate Year 2 Rate Year 3

WATER

Test Year Base Year Multi-Year Rate Plan

I I

Aqua North Carolina, Inc. Exhibit As
Docket W-218 Sub 573

AQUA North Carolina Water and Sewer
Original Cost Rate Base

Test Year Ending December 31, 2021
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (l) (m) (n)

Line Per Books Pro Forma Pro Forma Source
No. Item 12/31/2021 Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments 12/31/2022  Adjustments 12/31/2023 Adjustment 12/31/2024 Adjustment 12/31/2025 Schedule*

1 Utility Plant in Service 180,454,604   -   180,454,604   -   180,454,604   -   180,454,604   -   180,454,604   -   180,454,604   Schedule 1, Column (e)
2 Post Test Year Utility Plant in Service Additions -   -   -   21,676,500   21,676,500   8,200,062   29,876,562   15,249,062   45,125,624   6,579,062   51,704,686   Schedule 2, Column (c)
3 Post Test Year Utility Plant RETIREMENTS -   -   -   (3,644,788)   (3,644,788)   (820,021)   (4,464,809)   (1,524,919)   (5,989,728)   (657,919)   (6,647,647)   Schedule 2, Column (b)
4 Common Assets Allocation -   2,106,588   2,106,588   141,695   2,248,283   132,580   2,380,863   132,580   2,513,442   132,580   2,646,022   Schedule 3, Column (d)
5 IT Common Assets Allocation -   1,727,741   1,727,741   126,929   1,854,670   495,415   2,350,085   518,636   2,868,720   433,815   3,302,535   Schedule 4, Column (d)
6 IT Common Assets Allocation - SIP/SAP -   824,521   824,521   60,414   884,935   655,740   1,540,675   16,104   1,556,778   3,306   1,560,084
7
8 Accumulated Depreciation and Cost of Removal Reserve (48,002,333)   -   (48,002,333)   (5,035,001)   (53,037,334)   (5,035,001)   (58,072,335)   (5,062,665)   (63,135,000)   (5,062,665)   (68,197,665)   Schedule 1, Column (o)
9 Accum Depr Reserve on Post Test Year Additions [1] -   -   -   (73,333)   (73,333)   (330,817)   (404,150)   (770,208)   (1,174,358)   (1,170,287)   (2,344,645)   Schedule 2, Column (h)

10 Accum Depr Reserve on Post Test Year RETIREMENTS -   -   -   3,644,788   3,644,788   820,021   4,464,809   1,524,919   5,989,728   657,919   6,647,647   Schedule 2, Column (i)
11 Accum Depr Reserve on Common Assets -   (691,507)   (691,507)   (130,806)   (822,313)   (130,806)   (953,119)   (134,903)   (1,088,022)   (134,903)   (1,222,925)   Schedule 3, Column (l)
12 Accum Depr Reserve on IT Common Assets -   (349,096)   (349,096)   (266,893)   (615,989)   (266,893)   (882,882)   (343,338)   (1,226,220)   (343,338)   (1,569,558)   Schedule 4, Column (k)
13 Accum Depr Reserve on IT Common Assets - SIP/SAP -   (6,871)   (6,871)   -   (6,871)   -   (6,871)   -   (6,871)   -   (6,871)
14 Total Depreciated Utility Plant in Service - Ln 1 thru Ln 13 132,452,271   3,611,376   136,063,647   16,499,505   152,563,152   3,720,279   156,283,431   9,605,267   165,888,698   437,569   166,326,267
15
16 Deduct:
17 Contributions in Aid of Construction at 12/31/2021 (91,738,541)   -   (91,738,541)   -   (91,738,541)   -   (91,738,541)   -   (91,738,541)   -   (91,738,541)   Schedule 5, Column (d)
18 IT Common CIAC Allocation (5,506)   -   (5,506)   -   (5,506)   -   (5,506)   -   (5,506)   -   (5,506)   Schedule 6, Column (d)

[…]

71 Total  Adjusted Expenses   32,348,703   4,426,101   36,774,804   2,236,220   39,011,022   1,547,895   40,558,916   143,940   40,702,857   2,781,755   43,484,611   (58,695)   43,425,916   1,790,004   45,215,920   173,252   45,389,172

72 Net Operating Income   5,857,137   (269,316)   5,587,821   3,994,458   9,582,282   (7,143,660)   2,438,622   7,626,228   10,064,850   (772,527)   7,626,068   2,242,005   9,868,073   (1,433,659)   8,437,918   2,128,420   10,566,337

 WATER

Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma

Rate Year 3Test Year Base Year Rate Year 1 Rate Year 2

I I

Aqua North Carolina, Inc.  Exhibit Ds

Docket W-218 Sub 573

AQUA North Carolina Water and Sewer
Profit and Loss Statement, Summary

Test Year Ending December 31, 2021

 Non-MYRP

Line Pro Forma Proposed Total Proposed Total Proposed Total Proposed Total

No. Acct # Item Notes Per Books  Adjustments  As Adjusted  Increase After Increase  Adjustments As Adjusted  Increase  After Increase  Adjustments As Adjusted  Increase  After Increase  Adjustments As Adjusted  Increase  After Increase

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (l) (m) (n) (o) (p) (q) (r) (s) (t)

1 Revenue

2 Sales

3 521 Flat Rate Rev  Ex.Hs   7,085,895   60,353   7,146,248   1,300,004   8,446,252   284,818   7,431,066   1,381,845   8,812,911   339,301   9,152,212   279,789   9,432,001   349,849   9,781,851   142,269   9,924,120

4 522 Measured Rev  Ex.Hs   10,246,769   424,391   10,671,160   2,215,290   12,886,451   374,010   11,045,170   2,347,214   13,392,384   454,573   13,846,958   34,568   13,881,526   455,709   14,337,236   216,261   14,553,496

5 536030 SSIC Revenue  Ex.Hs   119,259   460,514   579,773   (579,773)   -   21,688   601,461   (601,461)   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

6 Subtotal Sales Revenues   17,451,923   945,258   18,397,181   2,935,521   21,332,702   680,517   19,077,698   3,127,598   22,205,296   793,874   22,999,170   314,358   23,313,527   805,559   24,119,086   358,530   24,477,616

7 Other Revenues

8 414 Net Gain(Loss) Utility Property A4   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

9 419 Interest Income E3   9,020   (9,020)   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -